## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1320

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 11-19-02, 11-19-03," with "section" and remove ", and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "23-01-05.4" and remove "inquest and"

Page 1, line 3, replace "information" with "photographs and video recordings"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 23

Page 2, line 3, after "results" insert "- Confidentiality"

Page 2, line 13, replace "The" with "Photographs or video recordings of an" and remove "report and any related materials"

Page 2, line 14, after the underscored comma insert "a medical school for use for educational purposes,"

Page 2, line 15, replace "The coroner may provide the cause of death for the" with "For purposes of this section, "immediate family" means the decedent's spouse, parent, child, or sibling."

Page 2, remove lines 16 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 4

Renumber accordingly